



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 370/2014**

SHRI PRAVEEN KUMAR JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal and Mr. Parth
Mahajan, Advs.

versus

MS. GURPREET

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **18.10.2024**

CM APPL. 61145/2024

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 19.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 18, 2024/MJ