



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 370/2014**

SHRI PRAVEEN KUMAR JAINAppellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

Versus

MS. GURPREETRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **19.11.2024**

CM APPL 61145/2024 (early hearing)

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 CPC on behalf of the appellant seeking early hearing of the appeal.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the Court is prima facie opinion that the matter deserves to be heard on early date.
3. On the appellant taking steps, notice be issued to the respondent by all permissible modes including *dasti*, returnable on 21st January, 2025. Let the requisites be filed within three working days from today. Thereafter notice be handed over within three working days.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

NOVEMBER 19, 2024

p'ma