



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 370/2014

SHRI PRAVEEN KUMAR JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Mr. Parth Mahajan,
Adv. (VC).

versus

MS. GURPREET

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Mr. Divyanshu
Chauhan, Mr. Suresh Chander
Sharma, Adv. (VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
21.01.2025

%

CM APPL. 61145/2024

The present application has been filed under Section 151 CPC seeking early hearing/fixing the date for actual hearing.

Both the parties submit that the matter may be listed for a date for final hearing.

In view of the submissions made, the present application is allowed and disposed of.

RFA 370/2014

Both the parties are directed to file brief written submissions not exceeding five pages along with the relevant judgments they wish to rely upon within four weeks with an advance copy supplied to the other party.

Let TCR be called in the digital format.



List the matter for final hearing on 10.03.2025.

JANUARY 21, 2025/AR/HT.. **DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**