



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 370/2014

SHRI PRAVEEN KUMAR JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S. C. Singhal, Mr. Saideep
Kaushik, Mr. Parth Mahajan, Adv.
(VC).

versus

MS. GURPREET

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.03.2025**

List on 22.08.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 10, 2025/AR/KR