



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 370/2014**

SHRI PRAVEEN KUMAR JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate through
VC

versus

MS. GURPREET

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

22.08.2025

%

1. As it is already 04:45 PM, the present matter cannot be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 13.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

AUGUST 22, 2025/So