



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 370/2014

SHRI PRAVEEN KUMAR JAINAppellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal and Mr. Parth
Mahajan, Advocates.

versus

MS. GURPREETRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

13.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written submissions in terms of order dated 21.01.2025 have not been filed. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the opposite side.
3. List for hearing on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/sn